

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 24 May 2012

to

Sunday, 27 May 2012

Lake Wendouree

Saturday, 26 May 2012

144	CMMG4x	Championship Mens Masters G Quad Scull .....	Heat 1
145		.....	Heat 2
146	CMMF2-	Championship Mens Masters F Pair (Coxless) .....	Heat 1
147		.....	Heat 2
148	CVMB8+	Championship Womens Masters B Eight .....	Final
149	CWVG2x	Championship Womens Masters G Double Scull .....	Final
150	CMMG4x	Championship Mens Masters G Quad Scull .....	Final
151	CVWF2-	Championship Womens Masters F Pair (Coxless) .....	Final
152	CMMI2x	Championship Mens Masters I Double Scull .....	Final
153	CMMA1x	Championship Mens Masters A Single Scull .....	Final
154	CMMB4+	Championship Mens Masters B Four (Coxed) .....	Final
155	CMMB4-	Championship Mens Masters B Four (Coxless) .....	Final
156	CWMHJ8+	Championship Womens Masters H - J Eight .....	Final
157	*	Cmmj4+, Cmmj4- .....	Final
158	CWMA4x	Championship Womens Masters A Quad Scull .....	Final
159	CMMF2-	Championship Mens Masters F Pair (Coxless) .....	Final
160	MixME2x	Mixed Masters E Double Scull .....	Division 1
161		.....	Division 2
162		.....	Division 3
163		.....	Division 4
164	MixMC4X	Mixed Masters C Quad Scull .....	Division 1
165		.....	Division 2
166	MixMAB4+	Mixed Masters A & B Four (Coxed) .....	Final
167	MixMF-J8+	Mixed Masters F-J Eight .....	Division 1
168		.....	Division 2
169	IWMD4x	Interstate Womens Masters C/D Quad Scull .....	Final
170	IMMD8+	Interstate Mens Masters C/D Eight .....	Final
171	IWMD8+	Interstate Womens Masters C/D Eight .....	Final
172	IMMD4x	Interstate Mens Masters C/D Quad Scull .....	Final
173	CVMB2x	Championship Womens B Double Scull .....	Heat 1
174		.....	Heat 2
175		.....	Heat 3
176		.....	Heat 4
177	CMMB1x	Championship Mens B Single Scull .....	Heat 1
178		.....	Heat 2
179	CVWF4x	Championship Womens Masters F Quad Scull .....	Heat 1
180		.....	Heat 2
181	CVMD1x	Championship Womens D Single Scull .....	Heat 1
182		.....	Heat 2
183	CMME8+	Championship Mens Masters E Eight .....	Heat 1
184		.....	Heat 2
185	CMMD2x	Championship Mens Masters D Double Scull .....	Heat 1
186		.....	Heat 2
187		.....	Heat 3
188		.....	Heat 4
189	CMMG4+	Championship Mens Masters G Four (Coxed) .....	Final
190	CMMG4-	Championship Mens Masters G Four (Coxless) .....	Final
191	CWME2-	Championship Womens E Pair(Coxless) .....	Final
192	CWMHJ1x	Championship Womens Masters H - J Single Scull .....	Final
193	CVMB2x	Championship Womens B Double Scull .....	Final
194	CMMB1x	Championship Mens B Single Scull .....	Final
195	CMMI2-	Championship Mens Masters I Pair (Coxless) .....	Final
196	CVWF4x	Championship Womens Masters F Quad Scull .....	Final
197	CVMD1x	Championship Womens D Single Scull .....	Final
198	CMMA8+	Championship Mens Masters A Eight .....	Final
199	CMME8+	Championship Mens Masters E Eight .....	Final
200	CMMH4X	Championship Mens Masters H Quad Scull .....	Final
201	CMMD2x	Championship Mens Masters D Double Scull .....	Final
202	CVMC8+	Championship Womens Masters C Eight .....	Final
203	CWMA2-	Championship Womens Masters A Pair (Coxless) .....	Final
204	CMMF4x	Championship Mens Masters F Quad Scull .....	Final
205	CMMJ2x	Championship Mens Masters J Double Scull .....	Final
206	CWVG4+	Championship Womens Masters G Four (Coxed) .....	Final

Saturday, 26 May 2012

207	CWMG4-	Championship Womens Masters G Four (Coxless) .....	Final
208	CMMC4+	Championship Mens Masters C Four (Coxed) .....	Final
209	CMMC4-	Championship Mens Masters C Four (Coxless) .....	Final
210	MixMAB8+	Mixed Masters A & B Eight .....	Final
211	MixME4x	Mixed Masters E Quad Scull .....	Division 1
212		.....	Division 2
213		.....	Division 3
214	MIXMD4+	Mixed Masters D Four (Coxed) .....	Final

2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 144 Championship Mens Masters G Quad Scull								Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	75.06	Mannum Composite	(Banks,Hodson,Verney,Mobbs)	(G)	6	3:44.12	0.00	+0.00	
2	75.08	Melbourne Uni	(Morrison,Wood,McSweeney,Haslam)	(G)	7	3:45.37	1.25	+1.25	
3	75.11	Sydney/Manning River	(Beeton,Reddel,Nix,Ambler)	(G)	4	3:54.24	8.87	+10.12	
4	75.02	Black Mountain/Canberra	(Coles,Strapps,Davoren,Leitch*)	(G)	3	3:58.44	4.20	+14.32	
5	75.05	Lake Mac	(Freeman,Clinton,Williams,Sharp)	(G)	5	4:02.03	3.59	+17.91	
6	75.01	Bendigo	(Wearne,Nihill,Hickey,Gorey)	(G)	2	4:21.70	19.67	+37.58	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 150); Rest->Eliminated								*substitute	

Race 145 Championship Mens Masters G Quad Scull								Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	75.03	Corio Bay	(Smith,Bridgland,Van Prooyen,Sykes)	(G)	5	3:58.20	0.00	+0.00	
2	75.09	Mosman	(North Ash,Titterton,Hardy,Drury)	(G)	4	4:02.16	3.96	+3.96	
3	75.12	Toowong	(Capper,Coulton,Buchbach,Park)	(G)	2	4:03.71	1.55	+5.51	
4	75.07	Melbourne Uni	(Martin,Zahara,Ranger,Philp)	(G)	7	4:04.61	0.90	+6.41	
5	75.10	North Esk	(Hawkins,Wilson,Earles,Campbell-Smith)	(G)	3	4:06.70	2.09	+8.50	
6	75.04	Corio Bay	(Brussel,Hall,Lester,Farran)	(G)	6	4:28.28	21.58	+30.08	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 150); Rest->Eliminated									

Race 146 Championship Mens Masters F Pair (Coxless)								Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	85.05	Melbourne Uni	(Rickards,Rees)	(F)	3	4:10.83	0.00	+0.00	
2	85.04	Melbourne Uni	(Graver,Longden)	(F)	6	4:16.40	5.57	+5.57	
3	85.08	Mosman	(Taylor,Connaghan)	(F)	4	4:17.92	1.52	+7.09	
4	85.02	Caulfield Grammarians/M...	(Kimpton,Dakic)	(F)	5	4:22.34	4.42	+11.51	
5	85.07	Melbourne/Melbourne Uni	(Weatherley,Heaton-Harris)	(F)	2	4:26.66	4.32	+15.83	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 159); Rest->Eliminated									

Race 147 Championship Mens Masters F Pair (Coxless)								Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	85.03	Melbourne Uni	(Whiting,McKeand)	(F)	4	4:19.83	0.00	+0.00	
2	85.01	Alan Mitchell	(Lock,Scollay)	(F)	3	4:22.25	2.42	+2.42	
3	85.10	Power House	(White,Pullin)	(F)	6	4:25.44	3.19	+5.61	
4	85.06	Alan Mitchell	(Macartney,Sandow*)	(F)	2	4:28.31	2.87	+8.48	
5	85.09	North Shore	(Hearn,Tyler)	(G)	5	4:29.41	1.10	+9.58	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 159); Rest->Eliminated								*substitute	

Race 148 Championship Womens Masters B Eight								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	73.02	Melbourne	(B)	5	0:39.52 (1) 0:39.52	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	73.03	Power House	(B)	3	0:50.14 (2) 0:50.14		6.76	+6.76	
3	73.04	Sandy Bay	(C)	4	0:57.86 (3) 0:57.86		12.27	+19.03	
4	73.01	Corio Bay	(B)	6	0:59.30 (4) 0:59.30		0.66	+19.69	
								*substitute	

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 149 Championship Womens Masters G Double Scull					
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Final Margins
1	74.08 Sydney Kaye Smythe, Dorothy De George	(G) 6	2:19.60 (1) 2:19.60	4:47.21 2:27.61	0.00 +0.00
2	74.03 Canberra Margaret Pentony, Gillian Colledge	(G) 2	2:21.02 (2) 2:21.02	4:50.78 2:29.76	3.57 +3.57
3	74.02 Canberra Janny Corry, Anita Preiner	(G) 5	2:21.42 (3) 2:21.42	4:51.71 2:30.29	0.93 +4.50
4	74.05 Melbourne Uni Anne Nicolay, Patsy Montgomery	(G) 1	2:24.90 (4) 2:24.90	4:53.31 2:28.41	1.60 +6.10
5	74.07 Riverside/Essendon Marion Camiller*, Chilly Parker	(G) 8	2:27.72 (6) 2:27.72	4:56.05 2:28.33	2.74 +8.84
6	74.06 Port Macquarie/St George Helen Vella, Carry Williamson	(G) 3	2:26.51 (5) 2:26.51	4:59.30 2:32.79	3.25 +12.09
7	74.04 Lake Mac Jeanette Beeton, Francesca Kelleher	(G) 7	2:32.06 (7) 2:32.06	5:10.01 2:37.95	10.71 +22.80
	74.01 Canberra Judy Mann, Irene Brewer	(G) 4	SCRATCHED		
*substitute					

Race 150 Championship Mens Masters G Quad Scull					
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Final Margins
1	75.06 Mannum Composite J.Banks,P.Hodson,A.Verney,D.Mobbs	(G) 5	1:48.47 1:48.47	3:45.30 1:56.83	0.00 +0.00
2	75.08 Melbourne Uni J.Morrison,T.Wood,P.McSweeney,G.Haslam	(G) 3		3:47.53	2.23 +2.23
3	75.11 Sydney/Manning River R.Beeton,R.Reddel,G.Nix,K.Ambler	(G) 7	1:51.83 1:51.83	3:47.92 1:56.09	0.39 +2.62
4	75.03 Corio Bay G.Smith,I.Bridgland,P.Van Prooyen,J.Sykes	(G) 4	1:52.41 1:52.41	3:50.09 1:57.68	2.17 +4.79
5	75.09 Mosman M.North Ash,P.Titterton,J.Hardy,R.Drury	(G) 6	1:55.79 1:55.79	4:00.37 2:04.58	10.28 +15.07
6	75.02 Black Mountain/Canberra D.Coles,J.Strapps,P.Davoren,A.Leitch*	(G) 1	1:59.19 1:59.19	4:05.97 2:06.78	5.60 +20.67
7	75.12 Toowong B.Capper,A.Coulton,D.Buchbach,P.Park	(G) 2	2:03.42 2:03.42	4:14.58 2:11.16	8.61 +29.28
8	75.07 Melbourne Uni P.Martin,R.Zahara,R.Ranger,P.Philp	(G) 8	2:02.19 2:02.19	4:18.20 2:16.01	3.62 +32.90
*substitute					

Race 151 Championship Womens Masters F Pair (Coxless)					
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Final Margins
1	76.01 Canberra Susan Linacre, Kath Wellman	(F) 2	2:20.46 (1) 2:20.46	4:46.20 2:25.74	0.00 +0.00
2	76.04 North Esk Sue Burdach, Beth Mulligan	(F) 3	2:23.62 (2) 2:23.62	4:47.79 2:24.17	1.59 +1.59
3	76.05 Pembroke Mast/Phoenix Gordana Kalanj, Caroline Mussared	(F) 7	2:32.97 (4) 2:32.97	5:00.97 2:28.00	13.18 +14.77
4	76.02 Canberra/Black Mountain Evelyn Sommer, Anne Charlton	(F) 4	2:32.13 (3) 2:32.13	5:06.90 2:34.77	5.93 +20.70
5	76.03 Corio Bay Christine Hargreaves, Helen David	(F) 6	2:42.17 (5) 2:42.17	5:20.16 2:37.99	13.26 +33.96
6	76.06 Riverside Anne Ellis, Bronwyn Morgan	(F) 5	2:51.67 (6) 2:51.67	5:35.57 2:43.90	15.41 +49.37

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 152 Championship Mens Masters I Double Scull					
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Final Margins
1	77.01 Canberra Michael Burgess, John Simson	(I) 5	2:16.25 (1) 2:16.25	4:42.71 2:26.46	0.00 +0.00
2	77.02 Drummoyne Robert Hammond, Branko Kovacic	(I) 4	2:24.16 (2) 2:24.16	4:52.79 2:28.63	10.08 +10.08
3	77.05 Nth Shore/Sydney Womens... Les Higgins, John James	(I) 3	2:24.50 (3) 2:24.50	4:56.78 2:32.28	3.99 +14.07
4	77.04 Leichhardt/Canberra Michael Colledge, Bill Monaghan	(I) 7	2:34.38 (4) 2:34.38	5:13.79 2:39.41	17.01 +31.08
5	77.06 Riverside John Argue, Anthony Ryan	(I) 2	2:50.12 (5) 2:50.12	5:38.48 2:48.36	24.69 +55.77
	77.03 Hawthorn Christopher de Guingand, Neil Courtney	(I) 6	SCRATCHED		

Race 153 Championship Mens Masters A Single Scull					
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Final Margins
1	78.07 North Esk Patrick Bird	(B) 6	1:54.55 (1) 1:54.55	3:54.53 1:59.98	0.00 +0.00
2	78.05 Glebe Brad Smith	(B) 7	1:58.62 (3) 1:58.62	4:00.45 2:01.83	5.92 +5.92
3	78.03 Bendigo David Fogarty	(C) 4	1:58.06 (2) 1:58.06	4:05.82 2:07.76	5.37 +11.29
4	78.06 Melbourne Uni Shane Usher	(B) 3	2:05.86 (4) 2:05.86	4:15.20 2:09.34	9.38 +20.67
5	78.08 Toowong Andrew Menzies	(B) 1	2:08.72 (6) 2:08.72	4:18.17 2:09.45	2.97 +23.64
6	78.02 Banks Philip Reynolds	(C) 5	2:11.63 (7) 2:11.63	4:18.41 2:06.78	0.24 +23.88
7	78.01 Balmain Owen Nix	(A) 2	2:06.89 (5) 2:06.89	4:18.46 2:11.57	0.05 +23.93
	78.04 Commercial Jeffery Peereboom	(D) 8	SCRATCHED		

Race 154 Championship Mens Masters B Four (Coxed)					
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Final Margins
1	79.02 Balmain/Drummoyne S.Jenkins,T.Brown,A.Waite,E.Sturrock,c:C.Done	(B) 5	1:44.23 (1) 1:44.23	3:39.48 1:55.25	0.00 +0.00
2	79.04 Wendouree-Ballararat/Melb... J.McDonald*,J.King,M.Holloway,B.Davies,c:C.Owen	(B) 4	1:45.45 (2) 1:45.45	3:47.92 2:02.47	8.44 +8.44
3	79.01 Ballarat & Clarendon/We... B.Livingston,M.Graham,R.McClure,I.Peele,c:C.McWilliam	(B) 3	1:50.49 (3) 1:50.49	3:52.49 2:02.00	4.57 +13.01
4	79.03 Richmond D.Beck,C.Burke,B.Campbell,A.Massey*,c:R.Lionnet	(B) 6	2:02.58 (4) 2:02.58	4:07.18 2:04.60	14.69 +27.70
*substitute					

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 155 Championship Mens Masters B Four (Coxless)						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	80.06 Toowong B.Law,T.Mott,A.Howard,P.Schryver	(B) 2	1:41.47 (3) 1:41.47	3:26.11 1:44.64	0.00 +0.00		
2	80.01 Balmain/Old Ignatians T.Hugh*,M.Wiseman*,J.Armati,S.Lyne	(B) 3	1:40.78 (2) 1:40.78	3:29.73 1:48.95	3.62 +3.62		
3	80.04 Melbourne Uni/Corowa A.O'Neill,S.Barnett,A.Langford,A.Philp	(B) 7	1:42.97 (5) 1:42.97	3:30.65 1:47.68	0.92 +4.54		
4	80.05 Power House D.Holman,C.Tulloch,S.O'Connor-Smith,N.Hatjandreou	(B) 6	1:41.69 (4) 1:41.69	3:31.33 1:49.64	0.68 +5.22		
5	80.03 Cairns/Canberra A.Henwood,S.Mirtschin,D.Pentony,P.Thoren	(B) 5	1:40.57 (1) 1:40.57	3:34.55 1:53.98	3.22 +8.44		
6	80.02 Old Ignatians/Balmain W.Main*,M.Hanel,N.Smith,S.Glascott*	(B) 4	1:46.68 (6) 1:46.68	3:43.89 1:57.21	9.34 +17.78		
							*substitute

Race 156 Championship Womens Masters H - J Eight						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	81.01 Pt Adelaide Composite A.Pennington,C.Banks,P.Wood,B.Iversen, H.Kratz,G.Costain,J.Packer,R.Hanson,c.S.Holst	(I) 4	2:38.36 (1) 2:38.36	5:14.19 2:35.83	GO	0.00 +0.00	
2	81.02 Sydney Composite E.Guterres,L.Partridge,J.Clark,M.Camiller, J.Jones,A.McDonald,J.Beeton,L.Skelton,c.V.Bertrand	(H) 5	2:51.28 (2) 2:51.28	5:29.47 2:38.19	13	15.28 +15.28	

Race 157 Championship Mens Masters J Four (Coxed)						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	82.01 Mannum Composite H.Kratz,K.Griffin,J.Agnew,N.Bormann,c.J.Marks	(J) 4	2:48.94 (1) 2:48.94	5:24.64 2:35.70	0.00 +0.00		

Race 157 Championship Mens Masters J Four (Coxless)						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	83.01 Banks/Swans D.Christie,J.McKay,A.Monger,J.Jopling	(A) 5	2:25.66 (1) 2:25.66	5:11.63 2:45.97	0.00 +0.00		

Race 158 Championship Womens Masters A Quad Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	84.02 Essendon J.Cook,K.Grant,B.Purton,E.Smart	(A) 2	1:50.54 (1) 1:50.54	3:49.04 1:58.50	0.00 +0.00		
2	84.04 Melbourne Composite G.Goss,K.Stoeckel,L.de Koster,J.Robinson	(B) 6	1:57.01 (4) 1:57.01	3:56.33 1:59.32	7.29 +7.29		
3	84.03 Melbourne T.Nishibata,F.Nutter,J.Reifschneider,T.Lynch	(A) 7	1:55.40 (3) 1:55.40	3:57.01 2:01.61	0.68 +7.97		
4	84.07 St George Composite T.Brew,D.Borgert,I.Armstrong,A.Cooze	(B) 1	1:54.48 (2) 1:54.48	3:58.01 2:03.53	1.00 +8.97		
5	84.05 Power House G.Lamaro,Y.Bettini,F.Stansfield,S.McManamny	(A) 4	2:04.15 (5) 2:04.15	4:09.79 2:05.64	11.78 +20.75		
6	84.06 Richmond R.Stokes*,C.Renshaw,N.Lyle,M.Joy	(A) 3	2:05.29 (6) 2:05.29	4:14.05 2:08.76	4.26 +25.01		
7	84.01 Corio Bay J.Durek,J.Currell,K.Charman,S.Apted	(A) 5	2:23.11 (7) 2:23.11	4:42.25 2:19.14	28.20 +53.21		
							*substitute

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 159 Championship Mens Masters F Pair (Coxless)						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	85.05 Melbourne Uni Field Rickards, Geoffrey Rees	(F) 5	2:06.52 (2) 2:06.52	4:13.15 2:06.63	0.00 +0.00		
2	85.03 Melbourne Uni John Whiting, John McKeand	(F) 4	2:02.59 (1) 2:02.59	4:13.62 2:11.03	0.47 +0.47		
3	85.08 Mosman James Taylor, Mark Connaghan	(F) 7	2:08.86 (3) 2:08.86	4:26.52 2:17.66	12.90 +13.37		
4	85.01 Alan Mitchell Des Lock, Roland Scollay	(F) 3	2:15.48 (6) 2:15.48	4:31.53 2:16.05	5.01 +18.38		
5	85.04 Melbourne Uni David Graver, Greg Longden	(F) 6	2:11.92 (4) 2:11.92	4:32.43 2:20.51	0.90 +19.28		
6	85.02 Caulfield Grammarians/M... Colin Kimpton, Michael Dakic	(F) 1	2:15.15 (5) 2:15.15	4:38.44 2:23.29	6.01 +25.29		
7	85.06 Alan Mitchell Luke Macartney, Peter Sandow*	(F) 8	2:19.82 (8) 2:19.82	4:39.17 2:19.35	0.73 +26.02		
8	85.10 Power House Geoff White, Geoff Pullin	(F) 2	2:18.83 (7) 2:18.83	4:44.15 2:25.32	4.98 +31.00		
							*substitute

Race 160 Mixed Masters E Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	86.06 Commercial Barbara Hall, Harry Fitzgerald	(E) 7	2:10.62 (1) 2:10.62	4:26.32 2:15.70	0.00 +0.00	
2	86.21 Tamar/Lake Mac Chris Brennan, Fenton Jones	(E) 2	2:14.74 (2) 2:14.74	4:31.15 2:16.41	4.83 +4.83	
3	86.13 Melbourne Murray Ross, Jenny Rickards	(E) 1	2:19.35 (3) 2:19.35	4:37.72 2:18.37	6.57 +11.40	
4	86.24 Townsville JCU Megan Daly, Alan Wallace	(E) 6	2:20.42 (4) 2:20.42	4:43.23 2:22.81	5.51 +16.91	
5	86.04 Carrum Fred Van De Velde, Dagmar Wemmering	(E) 4	2:21.63 (5) 2:21.63	4:45.72 2:24.09	2.49 +19.40	
6	86.19 Sydney Uni/Newington Ma... Geoffrey Honey, Elizabeth Denney-Wilson	(E) 3	2:25.17 (6) 2:25.17	4:54.52 2:29.35	8.80 +28.20	
7	86.25 Wentworth Marg Curran, Sam Cross	(F) 5	2:33.72 (7) 2:33.72	5:06.55 2:32.83	12.03 +40.23	

Race 161 Mixed Masters E Double Scull					Division 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	86.17 Phoenix/Pembroke Mast Caroline Mussared, Derek Lowe	(E) 6	2:09.66 (1) 2:09.66	4:22.83 2:13.17	0.00 +0.00		
2	86.16 North Esk/Tamar Richard Norton, Jill Fraser	(E) 3	2:12.84 (2) 2:12.84	4:28.35 2:15.51	5.52 +5.52		
3	86.11 Lake Mac Kristen Wiltshire, David Clinton	(E) 4	2:15.03 (3) 2:15.03	4:37.26 2:22.23	8.91 +14.43		
4	86.09 Fremantle/Corio Bay Pam Westendorf*, Philip House	(E) 7	2:19.63 (4) 2:19.63	4:39.26 2:19.63	2.00 +16.43		
5	86.20 Sydney Uni/Sydney Women... Joseph Zammit, Wendy Zammit	(E) 2	2:21.03 (6) 2:21.03	4:46.64 2:25.61	7.38 +23.81		
6	86.10 Glebe Jenny McKeown, Mark Tietjen	(E) 1	2:20.66 (5) 2:20.66	4:47.92 2:27.26	1.28 +25.09		
7	86.05 Caulfield Grammarians Kenneth Conrick, Val Dowell	(E) 5	2:33.67 (7) 2:33.67	5:07.12 2:33.45	19.20 +44.29		
							*substitute

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 162 Mixed Masters E Double Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	86.08 Corio Bay/Melbourne Maggie McLauchlan, Richard Axe	(E) 2	2:13.47 (1) 2:13.47	4:27.49 2:14.02	0.00	+0.00
2	86.12 Manning River Amanda Cavill, Richard Reddel	(E) 3	2:14.81 (2) 2:14.81	4:28.13 2:13.32	0.64	+0.64
3	86.22 Tamar/North Esk Jill Thompson, William Calvert	(E) 7	2:16.31 (4) 2:16.31	4:37.22 2:20.91	9.09	+9.73
4	86.01 APSM Robyn Summers, David Jolly	(E) 5	2:15.78 (3) 2:15.78	4:38.16 2:22.38	0.94	+10.67
5	86.15 North Esk Brian Hawkins, Janette Lenthall	(E) 4	2:31.74 (5) 2:31.74	5:12.76 2:41.02	34.60	+45.27
6	86.18 Sandy Bay Jane Goodluck, Daryl Balding	(E) 6	2:38.69 (6) 2:38.69	5:29.15 2:50.46	16.39	+61.66

Race 163 Mixed Masters E Double Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	86.14 Melbourne Uni/Richmond Carolyn Manning, Geoff Haslam	(E) 5	2:11.50 (1) 2:11.50	4:24.17 2:12.67	0.00	+0.00
2	86.26 Yarra Yarra Warren Yann, Jenny Yann	(E) 3	2:18.39 (3) 2:18.39	4:34.82 2:16.43	10.65	+10.65
3	86.07 Corio Bay Sally Galbraith, Ian Bridgland	(F) 2	2:20.11 (4) 2:20.11	4:38.84 2:18.73	4.02	+14.67
4	86.23 Torrens Roland Dankbaar, Linda Munns	(E) 4	2:15.02 (2) 2:15.02	4:44.09 2:29.07	5.25	+19.92
5	86.03 Canberra Pat Davoren, Amanda Brian	(E) 6	2:30.15 (5) 2:30.15	5:02.82 2:32.67	18.73	+38.65
	86.02 Black Mountain Evelyn Sommer, Stephen Trowell	(E) 7	SCRATCHED			

Race 164 Mixed Masters C Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	87.08 Shoalhaven Composite A.Cooze,T.Brew,P.Thoren*,D.Watts*	(C) 4	1:46.77 (1) 1:46.77	3:40.30 1:53.53	0.00	+0.00
2	87.07 North Esk/Tamar D.Ottaway,J.Fenner,R.Campbell,P.Bird	(C) 5	1:50.25 (2) 1:50.25	3:42.67 1:52.42	2.37	+2.37
3	87.05 Mannum V.Harding,R.Osborne,G.Hunt,D.Mobbs	(C) 6	1:55.31 (3) 1:55.31	3:51.28 1:55.97	8.61	+10.98
4	87.10 Uni of QLD/Bris & GPS J.Reid,K.Dobeli,I.Holzberger,B.McDonnell	(C) 2	2:00.49 (4) 2:00.49	3:55.38 1:54.89	4.10	+15.08
5	87.02 Carrum T.Fellner,H.Kelly,M.Hubbard,M.Treloar	(C) 7	2:06.66 (5) 2:06.66	4:13.03 2:06.37	17.65	+32.73
6	87.09 Torrens D.Musolino,C.Heaton-Harris*,R.Hendry,L.Montgomery	(C) 3	2:09.08 (6) 2:09.08	4:20.69 2:11.61	7.66	+40.39

\*substitute

Race 165 Mixed Masters C Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	87.04 Footscray/Melbourne S.Mollard,N.Boness,L.de Koster,K.Stoeckel	(C) 3	1:54.64 (1) 1:54.64	3:56.01 2:01.37	0.00	+0.00
2	87.01 Brisbane Water Composite T.Jeffery,K.Knowles,S.Ryan,D.Cullen	(C) 6	1:54.67 (2) 1:54.67	3:59.20 2:04.53	3.19	+3.19
3	87.06 Melbourne Uni C.Grayston,J.Fraser,M.Cornwell,J.McDonald	(C) 2	1:59.21 (3) 1:59.21	4:02.89 2:03.68	3.69	+6.88
4	87.11 Wentworth/Dimboola S.Cook*,L.McDonald,G.Rix,F.Stockman	(C) 4	2:01.52 (4) 2:01.52	4:13.46 2:11.94	10.57	+17.45
5	87.03 Corio Bay M.Harris,N.Hall Sullivan,D.Serie,C.Hudgell	(C) 5	2:02.91 (5) 2:02.91	4:14.10 2:11.19	0.64	+18.09

\*substitute

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 166 Mixed Masters A & B Four (Coxed)						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	88.01 Power House K.Chapman,V.Tainton,D.Holman,N.Hatjiandreou,c:N.Grant	(B) 4	1:56.55 (1) 1:56.55	3:58.82 2:02.27	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	88.02 Power House C.Breen,C.Tulloch,D.Dickens,V.Fields,c:D.Spring	(A) 5	2:01.40 (2) 2:01.40	4:09.60 2:08.20	2	10.78	+10.78
3	88.03 Richmond C.Hardie,C.Burke,D.Beck*,L.Brown,c:R.Lionnet	(B) 3	2:29.28 (3) 2:29.28	4:42.19 2:12.91	GO	32.59	+43.37

\*substitute

Race 167 Mixed Masters F-J Eight						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	89.09 Tamar Composite P.Winwood,S.Wilkes,L.Partridge,H.Foley, J.Bugg,M.Tippett,M.Knowles,A.Kitto,c:C.Lorenz	(G) 6	2:23.86 (1) 2:23.86	4:27.52 2:03.66	22	0.00	+0.00
2	89.03 Canberra J.Corry,R.Liddell,J.Harber,G.Colledge, G.Humphries,M.Colledge,B.Hewitt,P.Philippa*,c:A.Whelan	(G) 3	2:25.56 (2) 2:25.56	4:30.69 2:05.13	22	3.17	+3.17
3	89.06 Melbourne Uni/Riverside A.Nicolay,P.Montgomery,C.Parker,K.Boland, R.Larkins,P.Philp,P.Martin,R.Parker,c:J.Scott	(G) 4	2:28.00 (3) 2:28.00	4:37.08 2:09.08	22	6.39	+9.56
4	89.02 Canberra J.Small,C.Bottrill,N.Connor*,J.Mann, D.Coles,D.Balaam*,J.Strapps,J.Simson*,c:S.Wightman	(G) 5	2:31.52 (4) 2:31.52	4:47.21 2:15.69	22	10.13	+19.69
5	89.08 Riverside/Pt Adelaide J.Packer,R.Hanson,M.Rose,P.Wood, J.Penfold,H.Muller,J.Argue,A.Ryan,c:J.Agnev	(I) 2	2:42.21 (5) 2:42.21	5:31.74 2:49.53	GO	44.53	+64.22

\*substitute

Race 168 Mixed Masters F-J Eight					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	89.01 Alan Mitchell/Melbourne G.Date,S.Gould,J.Playfair,J.Macartney, D.Lock,A.Gibson,L.Macartney,R.Purdue,c:F.Tachimoto	(F) 3	1:56.01 (1) 1:56.01	3:57.28 2:01.27	0.00	+0.00
2	89.07 North Esk P.Bird,J.Campbell-Smith,G.Earles,R.Wilson, B.Mulligan,M.Earles,S.Burdach,J.Mezger,c:H.Dixon	(F) 5	2:01.25 (2) 2:01.25	4:04.50 2:03.25	7.22	+7.22
3	89.04 Corio Bay C.Hargreaves,S.England,H.David,H.Edmonds, G.David,D.Lester*,P.Hargreaves,I.Farran,c:A.Liley	(F) 6	2:03.89 (3) 2:03.89	4:11.16 2:07.27	6.66	+13.88
4	89.05 Essendon/Cardinal J.Haag,J.Toner,M.Bloomcamp,T.Buchanan-Black, K.Penny,B.Morrow,S.Lynch,R.Perillo,c:T.Ly	(F) 4	2:03.92 (4) 2:03.92	4:12.10 2:08.18	0.94	+14.82

\*substitute

Race 169 Interstate Womens Masters C/D Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	90.04 Victoria T.Nishibata,L.Martin,J.Bant,P.Whiting	(D) 4	1:55.33 (1) 1:55.33	3:54.56 1:59.23	0.00	+0.00
2	90.01 Australian Capital Terr... J.Walsh,E.Sommer,S.Rowland,E.Ayliffe	(D) 6	1:56.67 (2) 1:56.67	3:59.25 2:02.58	4.69	+4.69
3	90.03 Queensland J.Hart,J.Cook,E.De La Paix,K.Smith	(D) 5	1:59.53 (4) 1:59.53	4:02.78 2:03.25	3.53	+8.22
4	90.02 New South Wales K.Chilton,A.Cavill,K.Macreedy,S.Rourke	(D) 3	1:58.06 (3) 1:58.06	4:05.15 2:07.09	2.37	+10.59

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 170 Interstate Mens Masters C/D Eight					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	91.04 Victoria R.George,G.Gullock,P.Parker,L.Hall Sullivan, P.Aberle,A.Cleary,C.Shinners*,M.Harrison,c:R.England	(D) 6	1:33.26 (1) 1:33.26	3:16.28 1:43.02	0.00	+0.00
2	91.03 Queensland C.Stephenson,P.O'Dwyer,B.Forster,P.Jell, G.Williams,P.Taylor,G.Keily,B.Bennett,c:J.Gilbert	(D) 5	1:33.57 (2) 1:33.57	3:20.17 1:46.60	3.89	+3.89
3	91.01 Australian Capital Terr... M.Clifford,C.Huxtable,M.Little,G.Brown, D.Pentony,S.Waller,S.Pagan,M.Partridge,c:R.McCallum	(D) 3	1:36.19 (3) 1:36.19	3:22.49 1:46.30	2.32	+6.21
4	91.02 New South Wales K.Ambler,M.Williams,P.Quick,m.binder, M.Innes,J.Briggs,B.Smith,K.Major,c:S.Holst	(D) 4	1:36.53 (4) 1:36.53	3:27.31 1:50.78	4.82	+11.03
*substitute						

Race 171 Interstate Womens Masters C/D Eight					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	92.04 Victoria H.McManamny,J.Plummer,K.Taylor,J.Kilby, J.Yann,G.Goss,J.Dewar,F.Nutter,c:E.Plowright	(D) 6	1:57.47 (1) 1:57.47	4:02.68 2:05.21	0.00	+0.00
2	92.03 Queensland J.Kelly,S.Broadley,T.Evans,M.Martin, C.Taylor,V.Leary,A.Thomasson,L.Daly,c:L.Lynch	(D) 3	1:57.95 (2) 1:57.95	4:04.03 2:06.08	1.35	+1.35
3	92.02 New South Wales V.Van Ewyk,L.Howatt,D.Borgert,D.Fekete, A.Conry,S.Holey,D.Williams,A.Parbury,c:R.Wright	(D) 5	1:58.73 (3) 1:58.73	4:04.39 2:05.66	0.36	+1.71
4	92.01 Australian Capital Terr... A.Creagh*,J.Walsh,A.Brian,A.Charlton, S.Linacre,K.Welman,E.Bissaker,A.Preiner,c:E.Ayliffe	(E) 4	2:04.40 (4) 2:04.40	4:14.11 2:09.71	9.72	+11.43
*substitute						

Race 172 Interstate Mens Masters C/D Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	93.03 Queensland R.Kranen,B.O'Keefe,J.Peereboom,J.Brett	(D) 4	1:40.39 (1) 1:40.39	3:26.37 1:45.98	0.00	+0.00
2	93.06 Victoria R.Saul,P.Searle,S.Allsop,B.Nugent	(D) 2	1:43.51 (2) 1:43.51	3:32.32 1:48.81	5.95	+5.95
3	93.02 New South Wales A.Pollock,S.Harrison,S.Irons,R.Henderson	(D) 3	1:44.69 (3) 1:44.69	3:34.47 1:49.78	2.15	+8.10
4	93.05 Tasmania R.Norton,R.Campbell,P.Bird,P.Holloway	(C) 7	1:47.34 (4) 1:47.34	3:35.56 1:48.22	1.09	+9.19
5	93.01 Australian Capital Terr... P.Laidlaw,A.Horsburgh,K.Fisher,S.Mirtschin	(D) 6	1:53.29 (6) 1:53.29	3:49.73 1:56.44	14.17	+23.36
6	93.04 South Australia I.Robertson,P.Hodson,D.Lowe,A.Verney	(E) 5	1:50.54 (5) 1:50.54	3:56.51 2:05.97	6.78	+30.14

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 173 Championship Womens B Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	98.05 Canberra/Black Mountain Sarah Green, Selina Rowland	(B) 4	2:05.88 (1) 2:05.88	4:25.19 2:19.31	0.00	+0.00
2	98.11 Leichhardt Leslie Howatt, Katherine Collings	(B) 7	2:12.87 (3) 2:12.87	4:29.73 2:16.86	4.54	+4.54
3	98.18 Richmond Michelle Joy, Rochelle Stokes	(B) 6	2:12.10 (2) 2:12.10	4:31.50 2:19.40	1.77	+6.31
4	98.16 Nestles Jenny Laughton, Leah Patterson	(B) 2	2:24.33 (4) 2:24.33	4:50.47 2:26.14	18.97	+25.28
5	98.22 Wentworth Kate Stockman, Fiona Howard	(B) 3	2:28.73 (5) 2:28.73	4:58.67 2:29.94	8.20	+33.48
	98.06 Canberra/Manning River Amanda Cavill, Emy Ayliffe	(C) 5	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 193); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 174 Championship Womens B Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	98.15 Melbourne/Bucks Jacqui Hope, Tanja Nishibata	(B) 4	2:07.54 (1) 2:07.54	4:17.53 2:09.99	0.00	+0.00
2	98.13 Mannum Renee Osborne, Vicki Harding	(B) 2	2:11.42 (3) 2:11.42	4:18.12 2:06.70	0.59	+0.59
3	98.01 Bris & GPS Karen Dobeli, Janine Reid	(B) 5	2:12.48 (4) 2:12.48	4:18.46 2:05.98	0.34	+0.93
4	98.17 North Shore/St George Andrea Cooze, Tamsin Brew	(B) 7	2:08.87 (2) 2:08.87	4:23.80 2:14.93	5.34	+6.27
5	98.10 Hawthorn/Richmond Carolyn Manning, Kerri Rusnak	(B) 3	2:12.84 (5) 2:12.84	4:28.68 2:15.84	4.88	+11.15
6	98.14 Melbourne Elaine Miles, Nikki McAllen	(B) 6	2:24.09 (6) 2:24.09	4:46.40 2:22.31	17.72	+28.87
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 193); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 175 Championship Womens B Double Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	98.09 Footscray Louise de Koster, Katie Stoeckel	(B) 6	2:07.46 (1) 2:07.46	4:18.88 2:11.42	0.00	+0.00
2	98.02 Cairns Kate Galloway, Kylie Pedder	(B) 3	2:10.08 (2) 2:10.08	4:31.43 2:21.35	12.55	+12.55
3	98.03 Cairns Elicia De La Paix, Kylie O'Rielly	(C) 2	2:17.73 (3) 2:17.73	4:44.65 2:26.92	13.22	+25.77
4	98.04 Canberra Sara Wightman, Janice Jago	(B) 5	2:22.19 (4) 2:22.19	4:47.44 2:25.25	2.79	+28.56
5	98.07 Commercial/Rockhampton ... Edwina Kleidon, Louise Street	(C) 4	2:23.15 (5) 2:23.15	4:50.72 2:27.57	3.28	+31.84
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 193); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 176 Championship Womens B Double Scull					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	98.12 Leichhardt/Sydney Jennifer Edge, Daniela Borgert	(B) 3	2:05.56 (1) 2:05.56	4:19.41 2:13.85	0.00	+0.00
2	98.19 Richmond/Melbourne Jane Robinson, Geraldine Goss	(C) 5	2:10.52 (2) 2:10.52	4:27.78 2:17.26	8.37	+8.37
3	98.21 Uni of QLD/Tattersall's Katherine Lambros, Madeleine Martin	(C) 6	2:17.23 (3) 2:17.23	4:36.65 2:19.42	8.87	+17.24
4	98.20 Torrens Donatella Musolino, Lorna Montgomery	(B) 4	2:26.90 (4) 2:26.90	4:52.25 2:25.35	15.60	+32.84
	98.08 Dragons Saoirse Cruikshank, Anna Olson	(B) 2	DID NOT START			
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 193); Rest->Eliminated						

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 177 Championship Mens B Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	99.01 Brisbane Water Sean Ryan	(C) 3	2:05.82 (1) 2:05.82	4:16.23 2:10.41	0.00 +0.00	
2	99.10 Wentworth Geoff Rix	(C) 5	2:08.25 (2) 2:08.25	4:20.93 2:12.68	4.70 +4.70	
3	99.08 Power House Craig Graham	(C) 2	2:09.45 (4) 2:09.45	4:21.93 2:12.48	1.00 +5.70	
4	99.05 Melbourne Uni Mario Laing	(B) 4	2:09.87 (5) 2:09.87	4:25.53 2:15.66	3.60 +9.30	
5	99.11 Yarra Yarra Lachlan Sleeman	(B) 6	2:09.22 (3) 2:09.22	4:29.48 2:20.26	3.95 +13.25	

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Final (Race 194); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 178 Championship Mens B Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	99.07 Power House Shane O'Connor-Smith	(B) 3	2:04.61 (1) 2:04.61	4:13.85 2:09.24	0.00 +0.00	
2	99.02 Glebe Brad Smith	(B) 6	2:05.79 (2) 2:05.79	4:16.58 2:10.79	2.73 +2.73	
3	99.04 Melbourne Uni Shane Usher	(B) 5	2:06.10 (3) 2:06.10	4:18.63 2:12.53	2.05 +4.78	
4	99.06 North Esk Patrick Bird	(B) 4	2:06.48 (4) 2:06.48	4:19.20 2:12.72	0.57 +5.35	
5	99.09 Toowong Andrew Menzies	(B) 2	2:11.41 (5) 2:11.41	4:24.38 2:12.97	5.18 +10.53	
	99.03 Melbourne Uni Robert Curtin	(B) 7	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Final (Race 194); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 179 Championship Womens Masters F Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	101.06 Melbourne Composite R.Varney,H.McManamny,J.Bant,J.Rickards	(F) 6	2:09.12 (2) 2:09.12	4:23.74 2:14.62	0.00 +0.00	
2	101.08 Phoenix Composite U.Wegener,C.Mussared,G.Kalanj,D.White	(F) 4	2:08.30 (1) 2:08.30	4:24.74 2:16.44	1.00 +1.00	
3	101.07 North Esk J.Mezger,S.Wilkes,S.Burdach,B.Mulligan	(F) 2	2:10.80 (3) 2:10.80	4:29.48 2:18.68	4.74 +5.74	
4	101.04 Corio Bay C.Hargreaves,H.David,H.Edmonds,S.Galbraith	(F) 5	2:13.12 (4) 2:13.12	4:34.40 2:21.28	4.92 +10.66	
5	101.01 Black Mountain/Nth Shore J.Williams,S.Walter,L.Riley,E.Sommer	(F) 3	2:14.51 (5) 2:14.51	4:39.23 2:24.72	4.83 +15.49	

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Final (Race 196); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 180 Championship Womens Masters F Quad Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	101.02 Canberra M.Pentony,A.Preiner,S.Linacre,K.Wellman	(F) 6	2:15.75 (1) 2:15.75	4:39.94 2:24.19	0.00 +0.00	
2	101.05 Leichhardt/Sydney D.De George,A.Parbury,K.Smythe,A.Conry	(F) 4	2:18.21 (2) 2:18.21	4:47.92 2:29.71	7.98 +7.98	
3	101.09 Riverside R.Downey,A.Pennington,B.Morgan,A.Ellis	(F) 3	2:26.59 (3) 2:26.59	4:57.89 2:31.30	9.97 +17.95	
4	101.03 Canberra J.Small,J.Mann,M.James,R.Liddell*	(F) 2	2:29.93 (5) 2:29.93	5:00.64 2:30.71	2.75 +20.70	
5	101.10 St George Composite S.Edwards,P.Beverley,F.Kelleher,H.Vella	(F) 5	2:29.40 (4) 2:29.40	5:01.45 2:32.05	0.81 +21.51	

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Final (Race 196); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

\*substitute

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 181 Championship Womens D Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	102.07 Melbourne Uni Jennifer Bingham	(D) 6	2:37.91 (3) 2:37.91	5:10.72 2:32.81	0.00 +0.00	
2	102.05 Hawthorn Suzan Andrews	(D) 5	2:35.56 (1) 2:35.56	5:13.81 2:38.25	3.09 +3.09	
3	102.11 St George Krystine Macready	(D) 3	2:37.21 (2) 2:37.21	5:15.00 2:37.79	1.19 +4.28	
4	102.01 Bris & GPS Pascale Cox	(D) 7	2:42.44 (4) 2:42.44	5:27.65 2:45.21	12.65 +16.93	
5	102.10 Rockhampton Fitzroy Kim Byrne	(D) 2	2:53.23 (5) 2:53.23	5:40.94 2:47.71	13.29 +30.22	
6	102.06 Leichhardt Virginia Van Ewyk	(D) 4	3:30.58 (6) 3:30.58	6:30.69 3:00.11	49.75 +79.97	

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Final (Race 197); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 182 Championship Womens D Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	102.09 Rockhampton Fitzroy Ceinwen Fay	(D) 7	2:31.42 (1) 2:31.42	5:06.08 2:34.66	0.00 +0.00	
2	102.08 Port Macquarie Kim Chilton	(D) 6	2:37.80 (2) 2:37.80	5:10.06 2:32.26	3.98 +3.98	
3	102.03 CWC Karen Smith	(D) 4	2:46.85 (3) 2:46.85	5:29.44 2:42.59	19.38 +23.36	
4	102.02 Canberra Elaine Bissaker	(D) 5	2:50.19 (4) 2:50.19	5:38.87 2:48.68	9.43 +32.79	
5	102.04 Endeavour Christine Foster	(D) 2	3:17.44 (5) 3:17.44	6:22.07 3:04.63	43.20 +75.99	
	102.12 Uni of QLD Tracey Evans	(D) 3	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Final (Race 197); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 183 Championship Mens Masters E Eight					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	104.04 Lindisfarne Composite P.Jeffery,W.Calvert,F.Jones,R.Campbell, R.Norton,A.Calvert,D.MacFarlane,P.Holloway,c:C.Lorenz	(E) 2	1:46.19 (2) 1:46.19	3:37.20 1:51.01	0.00 +0.00	
2	104.06 Melbourne/Banks J.McCoy,D.McCabe,A.McQueen,S.Reynolds, S.Mollard,J.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,c:J.Rhodes	(E) 6	1:42.17 (1) 1:42.17	3:37.57 1:55.40	0.37 +0.37	
3	104.07 Phoenix Composite J.Lister,M.Mussared,D.Mobbs*,M.Heaton-Harris, I.Robertson,P.Hodson,D.Lowe,A.Verney,c:T.Lowe	(E) 4	1:47.02 (3) 1:47.02	3:42.70 1:55.68	5.13 +5.50	
4	104.08 Power House Composite B.Beattie,G.Sullings,R.White,R.Mursell, R.Baltutis,N.Frezer,C.Cooper,M.Taylor,c:T.Spivakovsky	(E) 3	1:48.91 (4) 1:48.91	3:42.71 1:53.80	0.01 +5.51	
5	104.03 Corio Bay R.England,C.Hudgell,G.David,P.Hargreaves, I.Bridgland,G.Smith,R.Axe,P.Searle,c:A.Liley	(E) 5	1:56.32 (5) 1:56.32	3:57.47 2:01.15	14.76 +20.27	

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Final (Race 199); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

\*substitute

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 184 Championship Mens Masters E Eight					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	104.05 Melbourne Uni/Corowa P.Ferguson,J.Peters,F.Saccardo,M.Manteit, A.Langford,J.McKenzie,S.Marshall,G.Longden,c:A.Osmond	(E) 5	1:40.99 (1) 1:40.99	3:35.93 1:54.94	0.00	+0.00
2	104.10 Toowong/Uni of QLD C.Sweeper,D.Buchbach,J.Brookes,P.O'Dwyer, S.Thomsen,P.Jell,G.Keily,J.Bliss,c:P.Park	(E) 2	1:41.78 (2) 1:41.78	3:38.53 1:56.75	2.60	+2.60
3	104.02 Canberra/Shoalhaven P.Laidlaw,A.Horsburgh,K.Fisher,S.Waller, M.Clifford,G.Brown,S.Pagan,M.Little,c:R.McCallum	(E) 3	1:45.82 (4) 1:45.82	3:40.04 1:54.22	1.51	+4.11
4	104.01 Alan Mitchell/Melbourne P.Sandow,A.Gibson,R.Scollay,B.Finemore, D.Lock,I.Swann,L.Macartney,R.Purdue,c:F.Tachimoto	(E) 4	1:44.58 (3) 1:44.58	3:43.11 1:58.53	3.07	+7.18
5	104.09 Tattersall's Composite A.Wallace,W.Bridgeford,G.Clarke,M.Sparksman, B.McDonnell,I.Holzberger,R.Krippner,P.Camphin,c:J.Gilbert	(E) 6	1:48.76 (5) 1:48.76	3:46.88 1:58.12	3.77	+10.95
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 199); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 185 Championship Mens Masters D Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	106.07 Essendon Tim Juzefowicz, Richard Saul	(D) 6	2:04.69 (2) 2:04.69	4:11.23 2:06.54	0.00	+0.00
2	106.08 Essendon Stewart Allsop, Bill Nugent	(D) 3	2:03.37 (1) 2:03.37	4:15.21 2:11.84	3.98	+3.98
3	106.19 University of NSW Robert Newlinds, Simon Kalfas	(D) 5	2:14.05 (3) 2:14.05	4:33.98 2:19.93	18.77	+22.75
4	106.12 Mercantile Duncan Mackinnon, Gregory Hansen	(D) 7	2:16.38 (4) 2:16.38	4:38.52 2:22.14	4.54	+27.29
5	106.10 Melbourne Murray Ross, Gary Tait	(E) 2	2:22.48 (5) 2:22.48	4:50.12 2:27.64	11.60	+38.89
6	106.04 Caulfield Grammarians Kenneth Conrick, Robert Anderson	(D) 4	2:27.87 (6) 2:27.87	5:03.43 2:35.56	13.31	+52.20
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 201); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 186 Championship Mens Masters D Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	106.14 Murwillumbah/CWC Rick Kranen, John Ryan	(D) 4	2:01.26 (2) 2:01.26	4:06.00 2:04.74	0.00	+0.00
2	106.18 Sydney Carl Quitzau*, Roger Brighton	(D) 6	2:00.67 (1) 2:00.67	4:06.54 2:05.87	0.54	+0.54
3	106.05 Commercial Harry Fitzgerald, Jeffery Peereboom	(D) 7	2:02.87 (3) 2:02.87	4:10.88 2:08.01	4.34	+4.88
4	106.20 Yarra Yarra Stuart Critchell, Jack Chatziyakoumis	(D) 2	2:08.64 (4) 2:08.64	4:16.40 2:07.76	5.52	+10.40
5	106.21 Yarra Yarra Sam Lovick, Warren Yann	(D) 5	2:13.04 (5) 2:13.04	4:31.01 2:17.97	14.61	+25.01
6	106.06 Dimboola/Wentworth Mario Cesco*, John Nichols	(E) 3	2:20.90 (6) 2:20.90	4:45.97 2:25.07	14.96	+39.97
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 201); Rest->Eliminated						

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 187 Championship Mens Masters D Double Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	106.16 Drummoyne/Brisbane Water David Cullen, Maurice Sizzi*	(D) 2	2:03.67 (1) 2:03.67	4:15.21 2:11.54	0.00	+0.00
2	106.02 Bris & GPS Jonathan Brett, Brent O'Keefe	(D) 4	2:07.40 (2) 2:07.40	4:21.73 2:14.33	6.52	+6.52
3	106.11 Melbourne Roderick Ian Jones, Warwick Grant	(D) 3	2:16.10 (5) 2:16.10	4:29.95 2:13.85	8.22	+14.74
4	106.15 North Esk Paul Bird, Patrick Bird	(D) 5	2:13.22 (3) 2:13.22	4:34.24 2:21.02	4.29	+19.03
5	106.03 Carrum Geoff Thomson, David O'Brien	(D) 6	2:15.45 (4) 2:15.45	4:37.49 2:22.04	3.25	+22.28
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 201); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 188 Championship Mens Masters D Double Scull					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	106.09 Mannum Mark Johnston, Graham Hunt	(D) 2	2:01.45 (2) 2:01.45	4:11.26 2:09.81	0.00	+0.00
2	106.17 St George Steven Harrison, Alan Pollock	(D) 5	2:01.36 (1) 2:01.36	4:15.04 2:13.68	3.78	+3.78
3	106.22 Yarra Yarra/Melbourne U... Michael Cornwell, Brenton Terrell	(D) 3	2:09.11 (3) 2:09.11	4:18.86 2:09.75	3.82	+7.60
4	106.13 Mildura/Wentworth Geoff Rix*, Phil Stephens	(D) 4	2:12.42 (4) 2:12.42	4:27.11 2:14.69	8.25	+15.85
5	106.01 APSM/Fremantle Philip House, Brian McMahon	(E) 6	2:19.89 (5) 2:19.89	4:37.86 2:17.97	10.75	+26.60
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 201); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 189 Championship Mens Masters G Four (Coxed)					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	94.02 Banks D.Ramage,P.Guest,C.Shinners,J.Lowe,c:W.Webster	(G) 6	1:51.73 (1) 1:51.73	4:01.44 2:09.71	0.00	+0.00
2	94.04 Toowong P.Park,B.Capper,D.Buchbach,J.Bliss,c:G.Parmenter	(G) 3	2:03.79 (2) 2:03.79	4:17.87 2:14.08	16.43	+16.43
3	94.01 Alan Mitchell P.Sandow,R.Scollay,M.Butcher,A.Gibson,c:F.Tachimoto	(G) 4	2:05.25 (3) 2:05.25	4:19.82 2:14.57	1.95	+18.38
4	94.03 Melbourne Uni S.Spittle,R.Zahara,R.Larkins,T.Wood,c:J.Scott	(G) 5	2:07.11 (4) 2:07.11	4:24.50 2:17.39	4.68	+23.06

Race 190 Championship Mens Masters G Four (Coxless)					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	95.05 Mosman M.North Ash,P.Titterton,J.Hardy,R.Drury	(G) 1	0:50.27 (1) 0:50.27	NT	0.00	+0.00
2	95.03 Melbourne Uni J.Whiting*,R.Parker,F.Rickards,P.Philp	(G) 4	0:51.63 (2) 0:51.63		1.12	+1.12
3	95.07 Power House J.O'Dowd,P.Benson,G.White,G.Pullin	(G) 7	0:58.31 (4) 0:58.31		12.16	+13.28
4	95.04 Mercantile/Banks D.Millikan,R.Pilmore,W.Teasdale,R.Dawson	(G) 3	0:57.34 (3) 0:57.34		2.26	+15.54
5	95.02 Lake Mac G.Freeman,D.Clinton,H.Williams,B.Sharp	(G) 5	1:00.97 (5) 1:00.97		5.38	+20.92
6	95.06 North Esk R.Wilson,G.Earles,B.Hawkins,J.Campbell-Smith	(A) 2	1:03.77 (6) 1:03.77		1.73	+22.65
7	95.01 Bendigo D.Nihill,D.Hickey,P.Wearne,J.Gorey	(G) 6	1:08.91 (7) 1:08.91		16.35	+39.00
*substitute						



## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 191 Championship Womens E Pair(Coxless)						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	96.03 Yarra Yarra Susie Bartlett, Jenny Yann	(E) 3	2:31.74 (1) 2:31.74	4:57.67 2:25.93	0.00 +0.00		
2	96.02 Sydney University Jo Pollett, Kerrie Bigsworth	(E) 4	2:33.96 (2) 2:33.96	5:03.68 2:29.72	6.01 +6.01		
3	96.01 Melbourne Judy Macartney, Julie Playfair	(E) 5	2:57.90 (3) 2:57.90	5:32.71 2:34.81	29.03 +35.04		

Race 192 Championship Womens Masters H - J Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	97.02 Port Macquarie Carry Williamson	(H) 6	3:23.35 (1) 3:23.35	6:20.09 2:56.74	15	0.00 +0.00	
2	97.04 Sunshine Coast Jean Clark	(H) 5	3:28.60 (2) 3:28.60	6:33.97 3:05.37	15	13.88 +13.88	
3	97.03 Pt Adelaide Judy Packer	(I) 4	3:31.78 (3) 3:31.78	6:53.85 3:22.07	GO	19.88 +33.76	
	97.05 West End Gay Costain	(I) 2	SCRATCHED				
	97.01 Mannum Claire Banks	(I) 3	SCRATCHED				

Race 193 Championship Womens B Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	98.12 Leichhardt/Sydney Jennifer Edge, Daniela Borgert	(B) 3	2:04.60 (1) 2:04.60	4:14.65 2:10.05	0.00 +0.00		
2	98.15 Melbourne/Bucks Jacqui Hope, Tanja Nishibata	(B) 5	2:06.97 (2) 2:06.97	4:15.82 2:08.85	1.17 +1.17		
3	98.19 Richmond/Melbourne Jane Robinson, Geraldine Goss	(C) 8	2:08.64 (4) 2:08.64	4:15.99 2:07.35	0.17 +1.34		
4	98.09 Footscray Louise de Koster, Katie Stoeckel	(B) 6	2:11.59 (5) 2:11.59	4:20.75 2:09.16	4.76 +6.10		
5	98.13 Mannum Renee Osborne, Vicki Harding	(B) 2	2:12.60 (6) 2:12.60	4:23.06 2:10.46	2.31 +8.41		
6	98.05 Canberra/Black Mountain Sarah Green, Selina Rowland	(B) 4	2:07.80 (3) 2:07.80	4:23.65 2:15.85	0.59 +9.00		
7	98.11 Leichhardt Leslie Howatt, Katherine Collings	(B) 1	2:14.94 (7) 2:14.94	4:27.21 2:12.27	3.56 +12.56		
8	98.02 Cairns Kate Galloway, Kylie Pedder	(B) 7	2:18.11 (8) 2:18.11	4:38.20 2:20.09	10.99 +23.55		

Race 194 Championship Mens B Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	99.06 North Esk Patrick Bird	(B) 1	2:01.20 (1) 2:01.20	4:01.95 2:00.75	0.00 +0.00		
2	99.02 Glebe Brad Smith	(B) 6	2:01.95 (3) 2:01.95	4:03.54 2:01.59	1.59 +1.59		
3	99.07 Power House Shane O'Connor-Smith	(B) 4	2:01.59 (2) 2:01.59	4:14.07 2:12.48	10.53 +12.12		
4	99.04 Melbourne Uni Shane Usher	(B) 7	2:09.14 (5) 2:09.14	4:15.24 2:06.10	1.17 +13.29		
5	99.01 Brisbane Water Sean Ryan	(C) 5	2:08.39 (4) 2:08.39	4:15.65 2:07.26	0.41 +13.70		
6	99.05 Melbourne Uni Mario Laing	(B) 8	2:13.63 (6) 2:13.63	4:26.38 2:12.75	10.73 +24.43		
7	99.08 Power House Craig Graham	(C) 2	2:14.68 (7) 2:14.68	4:29.17 2:14.49	2.79 +27.22		
8	99.10 Wentworth Geoff Rix	(C) 3	2:16.13 (8) 2:16.13	4:33.03 2:16.90	3.86 +31.08		

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 195 Championship Mens Masters I Pair (Coxless)						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	100.02 Nth Shore/Sydney Womens... Les Higgins, John James	(I) 4	2:27.29 (1) 2:27.29	5:07.94 2:40.65	0.00 +0.00		
2	100.01 Banks Don Christie*, Luke Koekoek	(J) 5	2:32.37 (2) 2:32.37	5:20.42 2:48.05	12.48 +12.48		
3	100.03 Riverside John Argue, Anthony Ryan	(I) 3	3:06.46 (3) 3:06.46	6:15.88 3:09.42	55.46 +67.94		

\*substitute

Race 196 Championship Womens Masters F Quad Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	101.08 Phoenix Composite U.Wegener,C.Mussared,G.Kalanj,D.White	(F) 3	2:09.63 (1) 2:09.63	4:21.26 2:11.63	0.00 +0.00		
2	101.02 Canberra M.Pentony,A.Preiner,S.Linacre,K.Wellman	(F) 4	2:10.47 (2) 2:10.47	4:23.21 2:12.74	1.95 +1.95		
3	101.07 North Esk J.Mezger,S.Wilkes,S.Burdach,B.Mulligan	(F) 7	2:13.00 (4) 2:13.00	4:30.33 2:17.33	7.12 +9.07		
4	101.06 Melbourne Composite R.Varney,H.McManamny,J.Bant,J.Rickards	(F) 5	2:16.17 (5) 2:16.17	4:31.42 2:15.25	1.09 +10.16		
5	101.05 Leichhardt/Sydney D.De George,A.Parbury,K.Smythe,A.Conry	(F) 6	2:11.35 (3) 2:11.35	4:33.91 2:22.56	2.49 +12.65		
6	101.04 Corio Bay C.Hargreaves,H.David,H.Edmonds,S.Galbraith	(F) 8	2:23.61 (7) 2:23.61	4:43.32 2:19.71	9.41 +22.06		
7	101.03 Canberra J.Small,J.Mann,M.James,R.Liddell*	(F) 1	2:22.61 (6) 2:22.61	4:50.26 2:27.65	6.94 +29.00		
8	101.09 Riverside R.Downey,A.Pennington,B.Morgan,A.Ellis	(F) 2	2:26.27 (8) 2:26.27	4:54.40 2:28.13	4.14 +33.14		

\*substitute

Race 197 Championship Womens D Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	102.07 Melbourne Uni Jennifer Bingham	(D) 4	2:24.65 (1) 2:24.65	4:49.06 2:24.41	0.00 +0.00		
2	102.09 Rockhampton Fitzroy Ceinwen Fay	(D) 5	2:25.45 (2) 2:25.45	4:51.30 2:25.85	2.24 +2.24		
3	102.08 Port Macquarie Kim Chilton	(D) 6	2:26.49 (3) 2:26.49	4:54.81 2:28.32	3.51 +5.75		
4	102.03 CWC Karen Smith	(D) 7	2:28.57 (4) 2:28.57	4:54.82 2:26.25	0.01 +5.76		
5	102.11 St George Krystine Macready	(D) 2	2:29.16 (5) 2:29.16	4:56.11 2:26.95	1.29 +7.05		
6	102.05 Hawthorn Suzan Andrews	(D) 3	2:29.39 (6) 2:29.39	5:01.57 2:32.18	5.46 +12.51		
7	102.01 Bris & GPS Pascale Cox	(D) 1	2:33.18 (7) 2:33.18	5:06.77 2:33.59	5.20 +17.71		
8	102.02 Canberra Elaine Bissaker	(D) 8	2:38.08 (8) 2:38.08	5:19.08 2:41.00	12.31 +30.02		

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 198 Championship Mens Masters A Eight					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	103.01 APSM Composite P.Myers,C.Ryan*,N.Sullivan,P.Gray, A.Woodward,S.Welch,J.Walsh,S.Gadsden,c:M.Toon	(A) 4	1:30.75 (1) 1:30.75	3:07.55 1:36.80	0.00	+0.00
2	103.02 Balmain S.Jenkins,E.Sturrock,W.Main,M.Hanel, N.Smith*,S.Lyne,J.Armati,M.Wiseman,c:C.Done	(A) 5	1:36.25 (2) 1:36.25	3:16.27 1:40.02	8.72	+8.72
3	103.03 Canberra Composite J.Cowley,T.Kibbey*,J.Murdoch*,A.Thompson, P.Thoren,A.Henwood,S.Mirtschin,D.Pentony,c:D.Balaam	(B) 3	1:37.43 (3) 1:37.43	3:22.02 1:44.59	5.75	+14.47

\*substitute

Race 199 Championship Mens Masters E Eight					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	104.06 Melbourne/Banks J.McCoy,D.McCabe,A.McQueen,S.Reynolds, S.Mollard,J.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,c:J.Rhodes	(E) 3	1:44.82 (5) 1:44.82	3:24.36 1:39.54	0.00	+0.00
2	104.10 Toowong/Uni of QLD C.Sweeper,D.Buchbach,J.Brookes,P.O'Dwyer, S.Thomsen,P.Jell,G.Keily,J.Bliss,c:P.Park	(E) 6	1:39.27 (1) 1:39.27	3:25.26 1:45.99	0.90	+0.90
3	104.04 Lindisfarne Composite P.Jeffery,W.Calvert,F.Jones,R.Campbell, R.Norton,A.Calvert,D.MacFarlane,P.Holloway,c:C.Lorenz	(E) 5	1:43.03 (3) 1:43.03	3:29.19 1:46.16	3.93	+4.83
4	104.02 Canberra/Shoalhaven P.Laidlaw,A.Horsburgh,K.Fisher,S.Waller, M.Clifford,G.Brown,S.Pagan,M.Little,c:R.McCallum	(E) 2	1:44.48 (4) 1:44.48	3:29.77 1:45.29	0.58	+5.41
5	104.05 Melbourne Uni/Corowa P.Ferguson,J.Peters,F.Saccardo,M.Manteit, A.Langford,J.McKenzie,S.Marshall,G.Longden,c:A.Osmond	(E) 4	1:39.96 (2) 1:39.96	3:31.36 1:51.40	1.59	+7.00
6	104.07 Phoenix Composite J.Lister,M.Mussared,D.Mobbs*,M.Heaton-Harris, I.Robertson,P.Hodson,D.Lowe,A.Verney,c:T.Lowe	(E) 7	1:46.52 (6) 1:46.52	3:40.31 1:53.79	8.95	+15.95
7	104.08 Power House Composite B.Beattie,G.Sullings,R.White,R.Mursell, R.Baltutis,N.Freezer,C.Cooper,M.Taylor,c:T.Spivakovsky	(E) 8	1:49.85 (8) 1:49.85	3:40.54 1:50.69	0.23	+16.18
8	104.01 Alan Mitchell/Melbourne P.Sandow,A.Gibson,R.Scollay,B.Finmore, D.Lock,I.Swann,L.Macarney,R.Purdue,c:F.Tachimoto	(E) 1	1:49.04 (7) 1:49.04	3:46.73 1:57.69	6.19	+22.37

\*substitute

Race 200 Championship Mens Masters H Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	105.04 Swans/Corio Bay J.Thomas,P.Van Prooyen,J.Sykes,G.Xouris	(H) 3	1:56.82 (1) 1:56.82	3:58.84 2:02.02	0.00	+0.00
2	105.05 Ulverstone Composite M.Tippett,M.Knowles,A.Kitto,J.Bugg	(H) 2	2:05.11 (2) 2:05.11	4:11.58 2:06.47	12.74	+12.74
3	105.01 Canberra Composite H.Battam,R.Beeton,A.Leitch,D.Coles*	(H) 6	2:06.82 (3) 2:06.82	4:18.87 2:12.05	7.29	+20.03
4	105.02 Richmond Composite J.Seale*,J.Morrison,D.Gibb,R.Dennis	(H) 4	2:08.91 (4) 2:08.91	4:24.59 2:15.68	5.72	+25.75
5	105.03 Riverside M.Hosenson-Smith,J.Penfold,R.Clark,H.Orr	(H) 5	2:22.58 (5) 2:22.58	4:50.76 2:28.18	26.17	+51.92

\*substitute

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 201 Championship Mens Masters D Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	106.18 Sydney Carl Quitzau*, Roger Brighton	(D) 1	1:51.46 (1) 1:51.46	3:51.18 1:59.72	0.00	+0.00
2	106.14 Murwillumbah/CWC Rick Kranen, John Ryan	(D) 5	1:52.26 (2) 1:52.26	3:51.49 1:59.23	0.31	+0.31
3	106.08 Essendon Stewart Allsop, Bill Nugent	(D) 2	1:54.30 (3) 1:54.30	3:54.19 1:59.89	2.70	+3.01
4	106.07 Essendon Tim Juzefowicz, Richard Saul	(D) 4	1:58.23 (6) 1:58.23	3:57.92 1:59.69	3.73	+6.74
5	106.17 St George Steven Harrison, Alan Pollock	(D) 7	1:57.02 (4) 1:57.02	4:00.11 2:03.09	2.19	+8.93
6	106.09 Mannum Mark Johnston, Graham Hunt	(D) 6	1:58.34 (7) 1:58.34	4:01.30 2:02.96	1.19	+10.12
7	106.16 Drumroyne/Brisbane Water David Cullen, Maurice Sizzi*	(D) 3	1:58.06 (5) 1:58.06	4:06.05 2:07.99	4.75	+14.87
8	106.02 Bris & GPS Jonathan Brett, Brent O'Keefe	(D) 8	1:58.75 (8) 1:58.75	4:15.72 2:16.97	9.67	+24.54

\*substitute

Race 202 Championship Womens Masters C Eight					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	107.05 Sydney Composite D.Borgert,K.Collings,D.Williams,D.Fekete, A.Cooze,L.Howatt,M.Small,J.Edge,c:R.Wright	(C) 8	1:56.39 1:56.39	3:56.50 2:00.11	0.00	+0.00
2	107.08 Wendouree-Ballarart Comp. M.Williams,C.Grayston,J.Gratton-Vaughan,P.Westendorf, N.Hall Sullivan,M.Harris,D.Clingeffer-Woodford*,L.Martin,c:J.Scott	(C) 1	1:57.42 1:57.42	3:59.52 2:02.10	3.02	+3.02
3	107.02 Commercial J.Cook,J.Hart,M.Fenn,C.Taylor, B.Hall,S.Broadley,A.Thomasson,V.Leary,c:P.Dixon	(D) 4	1:58.23 1:58.23	4:01.61 2:03.38	2.09	+5.11
4	107.03 Melbourne F.Finlayson,C.Browne,K.Russell,J.Kilby, M.Small,E.Miles,E.Plwright,A.Rice,c:T.Lynch	(C) 3		4:04.08	2.47	+7.58
5	107.01 Cairns Composite J.Reid,P.Cox,K.Dobeli,L.Daly, J.Kelly,T.Evans,M.Daly,E.De La Paix,c:L.Ralston	(C) 2	2:01.29 2:01.29	4:05.93 2:04.64	1.85	+9.43
6	107.04 Sandy Bay J.Chau,E.Butler,C.Douglas,S.Stewart, B.Walker,T.Golding,W.Balding,A.Douglas,c:J.Goodluck	(C) 7	1:58.81 1:58.81	4:08.42 2:09.61	2.49	+11.92
7	107.06 Sydney Uni/Nth Shore R.Venables,E.Denney Wilson,P.Deacon,J.Sneddon, W.Zammit,P.Cumming,G.Partington-Jory,S.Holey,c:S.Edwards	(D) 5	2:01.76 2:01.76	4:18.17 2:16.41	9.75	+21.67
8	107.07 Wendouree-Ballarart K.Mills,M.Kirby,A.Hills,B.O'Dwyer, L.Dunlop,D.Nevett,S.Bodenham,A.Collins,c:P.Gabb	(C) 6	2:06.66 2:06.66	4:32.38 2:25.72	14.21	+35.88

\*substitute

Race 203 Championship Womens Masters A Pair (Coxless)					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	108.01 Melbourne (Purdy,Nishibata)	(B) 4	4:30.28	0.00	+0.00	
2	108.02 Melbourne/Power House (Chapman,Taylor*)	(C) 6	4:39.23	8.95	+8.95	
3	108.03 Power House (McManamy,Burgess)	(A) 3	4:46.27	7.04	+15.99	
4	108.04 Wendouree-Ballarart (Mills,Hibbs)	(A) 5	5:02.00	15.73	+31.72	

\*substitute

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 204 Championship Mens Masters F Quad Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	109.03 Manning River (Reddel,Nix,Halliday,Corbett) (F)	5	3:39.72	0.00	+0.00		
2	109.05 Melbourne Uni (Antonie,McSweeney,McKeand,Haslam) (F)	6	3:42.36	2.64	+2.64		
3	109.07 Phoenix Composite (Mollard*,Mobbs,Hodson,Verney) (F)	3	3:48.75	6.39	+9.03		
4	109.08 Tamar (Kitto,Jones,MacFarlane,Calvert) (F)	1	4:01.37	12.62	+21.65		
5	109.06 Mosman/Sydney (Connaghan,Ambler,Drury*,Williams) (F)	8	4:07.18	5.81	+27.46		
6	109.04 Melbourne (Smith,McManamny,Ramsbottom,Young) (F)	4	4:21.14	13.96	+41.42		
7	109.01 Corio Bay (Hall,Serle,Lester,Farran) (F)	7	4:31.04	9.90	+51.32		
	109.02 Fremantle (Wyche,Connor,Hands,Kay) (F)	2	SCRATCHED				
						*substitute	

Race 205 Championship Mens Masters J Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	110.03 Mannum/Lower Clarence (Kratz,Banks) (J)	3	5:22.14	0.00	+0.00		
2	110.01 Canberra (Burgess,Denny) (J)	5	5:37.95	15.81	+15.81		
3	110.02 Drumroyne (Hammond,Anderson*) (J)	4	6:01.67	23.72	+39.53		
						*substitute	

Race 206 Championship Womens Masters G Four (Coxed)						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	111.02 Riverside Composite (Skelton,Bertrand,Clark,Parker,c:Holst) (G)	5	5:03.32	0.00	+0.00		
2	111.01 Melbourne Uni/Melbourne (McDonald*,Partridge,McLauchlan,Montgomery,c:Renton) (G)	4	5:25.83	22.51	+22.51		
						*substitute	

Race 207 Championship Womens Masters G Four (Coxless)						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	112.01 Canberra (Corry,Harber,Colledge,Pentony) (G)	5	4:47.28	0.00	+0.00		
2	112.02 Essendon Composite (Kelleher,Beeton,Vella,Camiller) (G)	3	5:02.78	15.50	+15.50		
3	112.03 Sydney Uni/Nth Shore (Walter,Williams,Tattersall,Boland) (G)	4	5:02.93	0.15	+15.65		

Race 208 Championship Mens Masters C Four (Coxed)						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	113.01 Melbourne (Mollard,Finemore,Smith,Harrison,c:Rhodes) (C)	6	3:38.63	0.00	+0.00		
2	113.04 Toowong (Keily,Taylor,Howard,Mott,c:Gilbert) (C)	3	3:40.56	1.93	+1.93		
3	113.02 Power House (Leahy,Rizzardi,Woffenden,Inglis,c:Spring) (C)	5	3:53.76	13.20	+15.13		
4	113.03 Tattersall's (Clarke,Bridgeford,Sparkman,Camphin,c:Toon) (E)	4	4:17.13	23.37	+38.50		

Race 209 Championship Mens Masters C Four (Coxless)						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	114.04 Corio Bay (Tyrrell,Aberle,Ashby,Hall Sullivan) (C)	5	3:25.28	0.00	+0.00		
2	114.07 Uni of QLD Composite (Brett,O'Dwyer,Kranen,Bennett) (C)	7	3:29.45	4.17	+4.17		
3	114.06 Toowong (Bailey,Moynihan,Law,Schryver) (C)	4	3:29.90	0.45	+4.62		
4	114.08 Yarra Yarra (Popa,Rawson,Rixon,Wilson) (D)	2	3:36.59	6.69	+11.31		
5	114.03 Cairns/Uni of QLD (Krippner,McDonnell,Henwood,Thoren) (D)	1	3:51.04	14.45	+25.76		
	114.02 Barwon (Tomczak,McPherson,George,Cleary) (D)	3	SCRATCHED				
	114.05 St George Composite (Hugh,Glascott,Glendenning,Binder) (C)	6	DID NOT START				
	114.01 APSM/Melbourne (Righetti,Heaton-Harris,Kininmonth,Hatherley) (C)	8	DID NOT START				

## 2012 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 26 May 2012

Race 210 Mixed Masters A & B Eight						Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins				
1	115.02 Canberra Composite (Hope,Green,Rowland,Huxtable,Partridge,Curtin,Mongan,Ayliffe,c:Ninham) (B)	3	3:28.10	GO	0.00	+0.00			
2	115.03 Essendon/Ballarat City (Smart,Cook,Grant,Purton,Walker,O'Keefe,Riddell,Smart,c:Baillon) (A)	4	3:32.31	2	4.21	+4.21			
3	115.05 Power House (Breen,Andrews,Dickens,Tulloch,Plowman,Stansfield,Holman,Hatjiandreou,c:Grant) (A)	5	3:33.68	2	1.37	+5.58			
4	115.01 Balmain Composite (Collings,Borgert,Howatt,Edge,Waite*,Hanel*,Smith*,Main,c:Done) (A)	6	3:36.88	2	3.20	+8.78			
5	115.04 North Esk/Richmond (Joy,Brown*,Lyle,Stokes,Beck,Burke,Campbell,Bird,c:Lionnet) (B)	2	3:46.40	GO	9.52	+18.30			
						*substitute			

Race 211 Mixed Masters E Quad Scull						Division 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins					
1	116.17 Swans Composite (Rourke,Macready,Major,Xouris) (E)	3	3:51.92	0.00	+0.00				
2	116.06 Cardinal (Bangs,McKenzie,Mursell,White) (E)	1	3:56.72	4.80	+4.80				
3	116.16 Richmond Composite (Dewar,Dacic,Haslam,Goss) (E)	7	3:59.86	3.14	+7.94				
4	116.09 Corio Bay (McGlade,Galbraith,Bridgland,Smith) (E)	2	4:07.21	7.35	+15.29				
5	116.21 Torrens/Riverside (Kenner,Mitchell,Dankbaar,Montgomery) (E)	8	4:11.19	3.98	+19.27				
6	116.05 Cardinal (Lynch,Foley,Wright,Wood) (E)	4	4:11.58	0.39	+19.66				
7	116.07 Carrum (Charge,Wemmering,Van De Velde,Thomson) (E)	6	4:16.86	5.28	+24.94				
	116.03 Canberra (James,Mann*,Horsburgh,Pagan) (E)	5	SCRATCHED						
						*substitute			

Race 212 Mixed Masters E Quad Scull						Division 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins					
1	116.19 Sydney/Port Macquarie (Chilton,Glawson,Smythe,Ambler) (E)	1	3:49.25	0.00	+0.00				
2	116.02 Bris & GPS Composite (Hall,Fitzgerald,Martin,O'Keefe) (E)	8	3:53.90	4.65	+4.65				
3	116.04 Canberra (Walsh,Brian,Laidlaw,Philippa) (E)	2	3:56.57	2.67	+7.32				
4	116.22 Townsville JCU Composite (Cook,Daly,Holzberger,Wallace) (E)	5	3:59.08	2.51	+9.83				
5	116.12 Lake Mac (Clinton,Wiltshire,Clinton,Sharp) (E)	4	4:01.62	2.54	+12.37				
6	116.15 Phoenix (Robertson,Kalanj,White,Lowe) (E)	6	4:02.90	1.28	+13.65				
7	116.14 North Shore (Knowles,Blackwell,Tyler,Hearn) (E)	7	4:12.47	9.57	+23.22				
8	116.18 Leichhardt/Glebe (McKeown,McKeown,Tietjen,Van Ewyk*) (E)	3	4:15.35	2.88	+26.10				
						*substitute			

Race 213 Mixed Masters E Quad Scull						Division 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins					
1	116.11 Essendon/Melbourne Uni (Whiting,Bingham,Saul,Nugent) (E)	7	3:45.24	0.00	+0.00				
2	116.23 Yarra Yarra/Melbourne (McManamny,Yann,Yann,Chatziyakoumis) (E)	2	3:55.04	9.80	+9.80				
3	116.01 APSM (Morrison,Summers,Jolly,McCowan) (E)	1	3:59.56	4.52	+14.32				
4	116.13 Manning River/Canberra (Bissaker,Cavill*,Broos,Reddel) (E)	3	3:59.97	0.41	+14.73				
5	116.08 Corio Bay (White,Sykes*,McRae,Searle) (E)	5	4:01.65	1.68	+16.41				
6	116.20 Tamar/North Esk (Fraser,Wilkes,Norton,Campbell) (E)	6	4:01.89	0.24	+16.65				
7	116.10 Dimboola Composite (Stephens,Cesco,Healy,Cook) (E)	4	4:26.49	24.60	+41.25				
						*substitute			

Race 214 Mixed Masters D Four (Coxed)						Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins					
1	117.01 Barwon/Corio Bay (Westendorf,Clingeffer-Woodford,Tomczak,McPherson,c:Morgan) (D)	5	3:57.35	0.00	+0.00				
2	117.07 St George Composite (Williams,Fekete,Williams,Harrison,c:Wright) (D)	6	4:04.54	7.19	+7.19				
3	117.05 Latrobe Uni (Hutchinson,Sullivan,Ayres,Burrell,c:Crofts) (D)	4	4:08.74	4.20	+11.39				
4	117.08 Yarra Yarra (Sutherland,Schumer,Critchell,Robinson,c:Rhodes) (D)	8	4:10.11	1.37	+12.76				
5	117.06 Power House (Carroll,Menhennitt,Little,Jones,c:Ripper) (D)	3	4:10.39	0.28	+13.04				
6	117.02 Canberra (Jago,Creagh,Fisher,Clifford,c:Warren-Smith) (D)	5	4:31.45	21.06	+34.10				
7	117.03 Carrum (Fellner,Hunter,O'Brien,Houghton,c:Seale) (D)	7	4:33.47	2.02	+36.12				
8	117.04 Caulfield Grammarians (Pineo,Pineo,Conrick,Dowell,c:Varney) (D)	2	4:34.53	1.06	+37.18				
						*substitute			